
Page 1 of 2 
 

 
Request for Bids 

Excavator 
General County Fire  

1312 Fairlane Road, Suite 1, Yreka, CA 96097 
RFB # 24-719 

Notice is hereby given that the General County Fire District of Siskiyou County, California 
will receive bids for the purchase of an Excavator no later than September 18, 2024, before 
5:00pm at 1312 Fairlane Road, Suite 1, Yreka, CA 96097 or submitted electronically at 
RFP_RFB_Submissions@co.siskiyou.ca.us. 

Any bid received after the time and date listed above will be returned unviewed. 

Bid Due Date: September 18, 2024 before 5:00pm  

Q&A period: September 4, 2024 to September 13, 2024 

General Information:  

1. One (1) new Kobelco ED160-7 Hydraulic Excavator  
a. Enclosed Rops Cab, Top 
b. Tops Guard 
c. 6 Way Dozer Blade 
d. Curved Three Bar Track Shoes 
e. Air Suspension Seat 
f. 3 Camera System with 10” Monitor with Jog Switch Control 
g. Extra Counter Weight 
h. All Other Standard Equipment  
i. Wide Body Pro Link Thumb 
j. Hydraulic Quick Coupler 
k. Rotate Plumbing 
l. 36” Dig Bucket 
m. 60” Rake 
n. Ryans Fixed Rotating Grapple 
o. Fecon CEM36 Mulcher 
p. List all Warranties in Writing 



Page 2 of 2 
 

Bid Submittal Instructions: Each Bid shall be sealed and received at 1312 Fairlane Road, 
Suite 1, Yreka, CA 96097 or be submitted electronically to 
RFP_RFP_Submissions@co.siskiyou.ca.us. Please include “RFB #24-719” on front of 

envelope or in subject line of email. All bids must be submitted no later than September 18, 
2024, before 5:00pm. 

Questions: All questions must be received in writing and should be addressed to Anna 
Hendricks at RFP_RFB_Submissions@co.siskiyou.ca.us. The deadline to submit questions is 
September 13, 2024 before 5:00pm. 

Non-Discrimination: The Vendor shall not discriminate on the basis of race, color, national 
origin, or sex in the performance of any awarded contract.  

Conflict of Interest: Vendor covenants that it presently has no interest and shall not acquire 
an interest, direct or indirect, financial or otherwise, which would conflict in any manner or 
degree with the performance of the services hereunder. Vendor further covenants that, in the 
performance of this Contract, no subcontractor or person having such an interest shall be used 
or employed. Vendor certifies that no one who has or will have any financial interest under this 
Contract is an officer or employee of the County. 

Award of Contract: The award of the Contract, should it be awarded, will be to the lowest 
responsive and responsible bidder or bidders whose Bid complies with all of the requirements 
prescribed, based on what is in the best interest of the County. Such award, if made, will be 
made within sixty (60) days after the opening of the sealed bids. The County of Siskiyou 
reserves the right to reject any or all bids and to waive any irregularities in the bidding. The 
County reserves the right to award multiple contracts as a result of this Request for Bids (RFB).  

Attachments: 
Attachment A – Bid Submission Form 
 

 

 


	Excavator

